Govt of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the District Mineral Officer Geology and Mining Deptt. Udhampur

Subject:

Information for perspective bidders/applicants related to Mineable reserve in the minor mineral blocks of the District Udhampur for e-Auction on 30-01-2024 Block wise given as under:-

S.	Description of	Block No	Area in	Minor	Total	Mineable	Notified
No.	the Block	(Description of the	hect.	Mineral	Quantity in	reserves for 5	Sale rates
		Block)			MTs for	years in MTs	cft (in
					5 years		Rs.)
1.	Tawi River	II/I (Tawi River	7.92	N.Muck	823680.00	494208.00	4.00
	Downstream	Downstream Salmaya			MTs	MTs	
	Salmaya Bridge	Bridge District					
	District	Udhampur)					
	Udhampur						
2.	Tawi Bridge	II/II (Tawi Bridge	5.02	N.Muck	522080.00	313248.00	4.00
	Upstream Vishal	Upstream Vishal			MTs	MTs	
	Bridge District	Bridge District					
	Udhampur	Udhampur)					
3.	Tawi River	II/V (Tawi River	9.47	N.Muck	984880.00	590928.00	4.00
	Upstream	Upstream Jaganoo			MTs	MTs	
	Jaganoo Bridge	Bridge Distt.					
	Distt. Udhampur	Udhampur)					

Note:

- 1. Final Mineral Reserve is subject to clearance from JKEIAA.
- 2. Notified Sales Rates are subject to revision by competent authority from time to time i.e, Multi Departmental District level task force cell Udhampur.
- 3. The Sale Rate notified by Deputy Commissioner Udhampur are taken into consideration for sale value i.e Rs 4 per cubic feet (CFT) and rates per metric tone Rupees 78.44

District Mineral Officer Udhampur (Member Secretary, District Level e-Auction Committee)

No:- DMO/U/e-auction/2023-24/792-96

Dated: - 27/01/2024

Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Deputy Commissioner, Udhampur (Chairperson, District Level e-Auction Committee)
- 2. Director, Geology & Mining Department, Jammu and Kashmir
- 3. Joint Director, Geology & Mining Department, Jammu
- 4. Deputy Director, Jammu Geology & Mining Department Jammu (Member)
- 5. Office File